®
Tampa Location:
5010 16th Ave. S
Tampa, FL 33619
(P) 813.247.3620
Miami Location:
8700 NW 99th St.
Miami, FL 33178

applications.
On pulley side, position no higher
than 1/2” (12mm) below the crown
with bridge segment positioned
roughly  1/8 to 1/2” (3 to 12mm)
above the top of the chute or slide
back wall.
For Horizontal to Horizontal or Waterfall Applications and Gaps from 4 to 10” (100 to 250mm)
Transfer
Width
Mounting
Bar Offset
Belt Widths
24” (610mm) 36” (914mm) 42” (1067mm) 48” (1219mm) 60” (1524mm)
in mm in mm Item Code Ordering # Item Code Ordering # Item Code Ordering # Item Code Ordering # Item Code Ordering #
4 102 None 56100 TGB-4/102-2/2-24/610 56101 TGB-4/102-2/2-36/914 56181 TGB-4/102-2/2-42/1067 56102 TGB-4/102-2/2-48/1219 56103 TGB-4/102-2/2-60/1524
5 127 0.5 13 56104 TGB-5/127-2/3-24/610 56105 TGB-5/127-2/3-36/914 56182 TGB-5/127-2/3-42/1067 56106 TGB-5/127-2/3-48/1219 56107 TGB-5/127-2/3-60/1524
6 152
1.0 25 56108 TGB-6/152-2/4-24/610 56109 TGB-6/152-2/4-36/914 56183 TGB-6/152-2/4-42/1067 56110 TGB-6/152-2/4-48/1219 56111 TGB-6/152-2/4-60/1524
None 56112 TGB-6/152-3/3-24/610 56113 TGB-6/152-3/3-36/914 56184 TGB-6/152-3/3-42/1067 56114 TGB-6/152-3/3-48/1219 56115 TGB-6/152-3/3-60/1524
7 178
1.5 38 56116 TGB-7/178-2/5-24/610 56117 TGB-7/178-2/5-36/914 56185 TGB-7/178-2/5-42/1067 56118 TGB-7/178-2/5-48/1219 56119 TGB-7/178-2/5-60/1524
0.5 13 56120 TGB-7/178-3/4-24/610 56121 TGB-7/178-3/4-36/914 56186 TGB-7/178-3/4-42/1067 56122 TGB-7/178-3/4-48/1219 56123 TGB-7/178-3/4-60/1524
8 203
1.0 25 56128 TGB-8/203-3/5-24/610 56129 TGB-8/203-3/5-36/914 56187 TGB-8/203-3/5-42/1067 56130 TGB-8/203-3/5-48/1219 56131 TGB-8/203-3/5-60/1524
None 56132 TGB-8/203-4/4-24/610 56133 TGB-8/203-4/4-36/914 56188 TGB-8/203-4/4-42/1067 56134 TGB-8/203-4/4-48/1219 56135 TGB-8/203-4/4-60/1524
9 229 0.5 13 56140 TGB-9/229-4/5-24/610 56141 TGB-9/229-4/5-36/914 56189 TGB-9/229-4/5-42/1067 56142 TGB-9/229-4/5-48/1219 56143 TGB-9/229-4/5-60/1524
10 254 None 56148 TGB-10/254-5/5-24/610 56149 TGB-10/254-5/5-36/914 56190 TGB-10/254-5/5-42/1067 56150 TGB-10/254-5/5-48/1219 56151 TGB-10/254-5/5-60/1524
For Belt to Chute or Slide Applications and Gaps from 3 to 6” (75 to 150mm)
Transfer
Width
Mounting
Bar Offset
Belt Widths
24” (610mm) 36” (914mm) 42” (1067mm) 48” (1219mm) 60” (1524mm)
in mm in mm Item Code Ordering # Item Code Ordering # Item Code Ordering # Item Code Ordering # Item Code Ordering #
3 76 0.5 12 56206 TGB-3/76-2/B-24/610 56207 TGB-3/76-2/B-36/914 56208 TGB-3/76-2/B-42/1067 56209 TGB-3/76-2/B-48/1219 56210 TGB-3/76-2/B-60/1524
4 102 1.0 25 56211 TGB-4/102-3/B-24/610 56212 TGB-4/102-3/B-36/914 56213 TGB-4/102-3/B-42/1067 56214 TGB-4/102-3/B-48/1219 56215 TGB-4/102-3/B-60/1524
5 127 1.5 38 56216 TGB-5/127-4/B-24/610 56217 TGB-5/127-4/B-36/914 56218 TGB-5/127-4/B-42/1067 56219 TGB-5/127-4/B-48/1219 56220 TGB-5/127-4/B-60/1524
6 152 2.0 51 56221 TGB-6/152-5/B-24/610 56222 TGB-6/152-5/B-36/914 56223 TGB-6/152-5/B-42/1067 56224 TGB-6/152-5/B-48/1219 56225 TGB-6/152-5/B-60/1524
Segmented Transfer Plates
1.5 to 3” (38 to 75mm) Gaps
03
How to Order
1.	 Specify belt width. Mounting bar is 2” (50mm) longer than
specified  belt width.
2.	 Determine transfer size required.
3.	 Determine mounting bar location.
4.	 Segmented Transfer Plate 1.5 to 3”  (38 to 75mm) gaps are
not recommended for belt to chute/slide applications.
For horizontal to horizontal belt
applications.
Measure distance between pulleys at
a point no more than 25% of the pulley
diameter (including belt thickness)
down from the crown of both pulleys.
For waterfall applications.
Measure distance from about 45° from
the top of the upper pulley to the top
point on the lower pulley.
For Horizontal to Horizontal or Waterfall Applications and Gaps from  1.5 to 3” (38 to 75 mm)
Transfer
Width
Mounting
Bar Offset
Belt Widths
24” (610mm) 36” (914mm) 42” (1067mm)
in mm in mm Item Code Ordering # Item Code Ordering # Item Code Ordering #
1.5 38 None 56227 TGB-1.5/38-.75/.75-24/610 56228 TGB-1.5/38-.75/.75-36/914 56229 TGB-1.5/38-.75/.75-42/1067
1.75 44 0.125 3.2 56232 TGB-1.75/44-1/.75-24/610 56233 TGB-1.75/44-1/.75-36/914 56234 TGB-1.75/44-1/.75-42/1067
2.0 51 None 56237 TGB-2/51-1/1-24/610 56238 TGB-2/51-1/1-36/914 56239 TGB-2/51-1/1-42/1067
2.25 57 0.375 9.5 56242 TGB-2.25/57-1.5/.75-24/610 56243 TGB-2.25/57-1.5/.75-36/914 56244 TGB-2.25/57-1.5/.75-42/1067
2.5 64 0.250 6.4 56247 TGB-2.5/64-1.5/1-24/610 56248 TGB-2.5/64-1.5/1-36/914 56249 TGB-2.5/64-1.5/1-42/1067
3.0 76 None 56252 TGB-3/76-1.5/1.5-24/610 56253 TGB-3/76-1.5/1.5-36/914 56254 TGB-3/76-1.5/1.5-42/1067
For Horizontal to Horizontal or Waterfall Applications and Gaps from  1.5 to 3” (38 to 75 mm)
Transfer
Width
Mounting
Bar Offset
Belt Widths
48” (1219mm) 60” (1524mm)
in mm in mm Item Code Ordering # Item Code Ordering #
1.5 38 None 56230 TGB-1.5/38-.75/.75-48/1219 56231 TGB-1.5/38-.75/.75-60/1524
1.75 44 0.125 3.2 56240 TGB-1.75/44-1/.75-48/1219 56241 TGB-1.75/44-1/.75-60/1524
2.0 51 None 56235 TGB-2/51-1/1-48/1219 56236 TGB-2/51-1/1-60/1524
2.25 57 0.375 9.5 56245 TGB-2.25/57-1.5/.75-48/1219 56246 TGB-2.25/57-1.5/.75-60/1524
2.5 64 0.250 6.4 56250 TGB-2.5/64-1.5/1-48/1219 56251 TGB-2.5/64-1.5/1-60/1524
3.0 76 None 56255 TGB-3/76-1.5/1.5-48/1219 56256 TGB-3/76-1.5/1.5-60/1524
A Segmented Transfer
Plate option is available
for narrower gaps from
1.5 to 3” (38 to 75mm).

0.8”
(20.32mm)
0.6”
(15.24mm)
0.4”
(10.16mm)
0.2”
(5.08mm) 0
Hitch Guard Ordering Information
Maximum
Conveyor
Width
Universal Mounting Bracket Scanner Eye Mounting Bracket
Ordering Number Item Code Ordering Number Item Code
in mm
36 900 HITCHGD-V3-KIT-36IN 04442 HITCHGD-V1-KIT-36IN 04322
42 1050 HITCHGD-V3-KIT-42IN 04443 HITCHGD-V2-KIT-42IN 04321
48 1200 HITCHGD-V3-KIT-48IN 04444 HITCHGD-V3-KIT-48IN 04320
60 1500 HITCHGD-V3-KIT-60IN 04445 HITCHGD-V3-KIT-60IN 04319
72 1800 HITCHGD-V3-KIT-72IN 04988 HITCHGD-V3-KIT-72IN 04973